OP \$190.00 3652028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
To Go Brands		05/17/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioPharma Scientific	
Street Address:	9010 Kenamar Drive, Suite 101	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652028	RIP. POUR. GO!
Serial Number:	77707730	GO FOCUS
Serial Number:	77707770	TRIM ENERGY
Serial Number:	77739281	HEALTHY BELLY
Serial Number:	77592691	
Serial Number:	77350233	OMEGA TO GO
Serial Number:	77667684	HEALTHY TO GO!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)622-1846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-622-9493

Email: bhowe@togobrands.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Howe

Address Line 1: 9010 Kenamar Drive, Suite 101
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0327

TRADEMARK

900169847

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMB.007.ASSN.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Brown	
Signature:	/timothy m. brown/	
Date:	08/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assn1#page1.tif source=Assn1#page2.tif source=Assn1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TO GO BRANDS, INC., a Nevada corporation, whose address is 9010 Kenamar Drive, Suite 101, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used or intends to use, the trademarks and logos listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed and is the owner of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the copyrights associated with the Trademarks and the materials on which the Trademarks appear (collectively referred to as the "Copyrights").

WHEREAS, BIOPHARMA SCIENTIFIC, Inc., a Nevada corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor covenants that no share, interest, assignment or other right to the Trademarks or Copyrights has been transferred, assigned, or granted to any third party.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.
- 3. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights in the trade dress, labels and designs associated with the Trademarks.
- 4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Copyrights, including the rights to all renewals and extensions and the right to prepare derivative works.

Page 1 of 3

Doc. No. TMB.007.Assn.001

- 5. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all related income and royalties and any money due or that becomes due relating to an infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks or Copyrights as well as the right to sue for all future and past infringements and misappropriations.
- 6. Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights.
- 7. This Assignment and each of its provisions shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties' respective successors, assignees, heirs, devisees, legatees, executors, administrators and trustees.

Effective May 17, 2009.

TO GO BRANDS, INC.

Name: Robert A. Herrmann

Title: **QEO**

EXHIBIT A

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
RIP. POUR. GO.	77/350,035	3,652,028
GO FOCUS	77/707,730	Registration Pending
TRIM ENERGY	77/707,770	Registration Pending
HEALTHY BELLY	77/739,281	Registration Pending
	77/592,691	3,717,095
OMEGA TO GO	77/350,233	3,596,049
healthu: To Go!	77/667,684	Registration Pending

Page 3 of 3

Doc. No. TMB.007.Assn.001

RECORDED: 08/20/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004264 FRAME: 0331